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FI1A WORLD ENDURANCE
CHAMPIONSHIP

LE MANS.

Doc No.: 88

& FIA WEC
= 932 Edition des 24 Heures du Mans
(704 .
Free Practice 1
sz Final Classification by Category
No Team Drivers Car Ty Time Lap Total Gap Kph
HYPERCAR

1 38 Cadillac Hertz Team JOTA
2 50 Ferrari AF Corse
3 6 Porsche Penske Motorsport
4 8 Toyota Gazoo Racing
5 5 Porsche Penske Motorsport
6 12 Cadillac Hertz Team JOTA
7 4 Porsche Penske Motorsport
8 15 BMW M Team WRT
9 35 Alpine Endurance Team
10 99 Proton Competition
11 7 Toyota Gazoo Racing
12 20 BMW M Team WRT
13 101 Cadillac WTR
14 36 Alpine Endurance Team
15 51 Ferrari AF Corse
16 311 Cadillac Whelen
17 007 Aston Martin Thor Team
18 009 Aston Martin Thor Team
19 83 AF Corse
20 93 Peugeot TotalEnergies
21 94 Peugeot TotalEnergies

1 78 aAkkodis ASP Teom
2 54 Vista AF Corse
3 10 Racing Spirit of Leman
4 193 Ziggo Sport Tempesta
5 21 Vista AF Corse
6 92 Manthey 1ST Phorm
7 27 Heart of Racing Team
8 57 Kessel Racing
9 61 lron Lynx
10 87 Akkodis ASP Team
11 46 Team WRT
12 150 Richard Mille AF Corse
13 33 TF Sport
14 77 Proton Competition
15 59 United Autosports
16 88 Proton Competition
17 90 Manthey
18 60 lron Lynx
19 81 TF Sport
20 95 United Autosports
21 31 The Bend Team WRT
22 85 Iron Dames
23 13 AWA Racing
24 63 Iron Lynx

1 16 RLR M Sport
2 43 Infer Europol Competition
3 45 Algarve Pro Racing
4 48 VDS Panis Racing
5 29 TDS Racing
6 18 IDEC Sport
7 28 IDEC Sport
8 11 Proton Competition
9 23 United Autosports
10 25 Algarve Pro Racing
11199 AO by TF
12 183 AF Corse
13 9 Iron Lynx - Proton
14 34 Inter Europol Competition
15 37 CIX - Pure Rxcing
16 22 United Autosports
17 24 Nielsen Racing

£ BAMBER / 5. BOURDAIS / J. BUTTON
A. FUOCO / N. NIELSEN / M. MOLINA
K. ESTRE / L. VANTHOOR / M. CAMPBELL

S. BUEMI / B. HARTLEY / R. HIRAKAWA
1. ANDHLAUER / M. CHRISTENSEN /7 M. IAMINET

W. STEVENS / N. NATO / A. LYNN

F. NASR / N. TANDY / P. WEHRLEIN

D. VANTHOOR / R. MARCIELLO / K. MAGIHUSSEN

P. CHATIN / F. HABSBURG / C. MILESI
N. JANI / N. PINO / N. VARRONE

M. CONWAY / K. KOBAYASHI / N. DE VRIES

R RAST/ R. FRISNS / S. VAN DER LINDE
R TAVLOR/ 1. TAYLOR / F. ALBUQUERQUE

M. SCHUMACHER / F. MAKOWIECK] / J. GOUNON

A. FIER GUIDI/ 1. CALADO / A. GIOVINAZZI

J. AITKEN / F. DRUGOVICH / F. VESTI
H. TINCKNELL / T. GAMBLE / R. GUNN
A RRERAS / M. SORENSEN / R. DE ANGRUS

R. KUBICA / Y. YE / P. HANSON

P. DI RESTA / M. JENSEN / 1. VERGNE
L DUVAL / M. JAKOBSEN / 5. VANDOORNE

A BOWIM [ 1, HAWKSWORTH / F. GEVRSITL

T. FLOHR / F. CASTELLACCI / D. RIGON
D. DEBOER / V. HASSE CLOT / E. BARRICHERLO

J. HUI / C. FROGGATT / E. CHEEVER

F. HERIAU / S. MANN / A. ROVERA

R HARDWICK / R. PERA / R. LIETZ

1. JAMES / M. DRUDI / Z. ROBICHON

T. KIMURA / D. SERRA / C. STEVENSON
M. BERRY / L HODENIUS / M. MARTIN
P. UMBRARESCU / J. LOPEZ / C. SCHMID

A AL HARTHY / V. ROSSI 7 K. VAN DER LINDE

€. TOLEDO / L. WADQUX / R. AGOSTINI

B. KEATING / J. EDGAR / D. JUNCADEULA

B. SOUSA / B. TUCK / B. BARKER

1. COTTINGHAM / G. SAUCY / S. BAUD
S. GATTUSO / G. LEVORATO / D. OLSEN

A. AU / L HARTOG / K. BACHLER

A. GILBERT / L. HANAFIN / F. RUEDA

T. VAN ROMPUY / R. ANDRADE / C. EASTWOOD

D. LEUNG / S. GELAEL / M. SATO

Y. SHAHIN / T.BOGUSIAVSIIY / A. FARFUS.

C. MARTIN / R. FREY / 5. BOVY

O. FIDANI / L. KERN / M_ BELL

S. GROVE / B. GROVE / L. STOLZ

M. JENSEN / R. CULLEN / P, PILET

1. SMIECHOWSKI / T. DILMANN / N. YALLOLY

G. KURTZ / N. CATSBURG / A. QUINN
O. GRAY / E. MASSON / F. PERERA

R. SALES / M. BECHE / C. NOVALAK
L CHADWICK 7 M. JAUBEST / A. LOTTERER

P. LAFARGUE 7 J. VAN NTERT / 5. ALVAREZ

G. RODA / R. BINDER / B. VISCAAL

D. SCHNEIDER / O. JARVIS / B. HANLEY
M. KAISER / L. FLUXA / T. POURCHAIRE
P. HYETT / D. CAMERON / L. DELETRAZ
F. PERRODO / M. VAXIVIERE / A. FELIX DA COSTA

1. RIED / M. CAPIETTO / R. DE GERUS

N. BOULLE / J. SIMMENAUER / L GHIOTTO

A MALYKHIN / T. BLOMQVIST / T. VAUTIER

R. VAN DER ZANDE / P, /0.
N. RAO / C. BOLUKBASI / C. BRAUN

wWee ay\)

239.1
+0.154 +0.154 238.9
+0.420 +0.266 238.6
+0.554 +0.134 238.5
+0.596 +0.042 238.4
+0.784 +0.188 238.2
+0.814 +0.030 238.2
+0.874 +0.060 238.1
+0.972 +0.098 238.0
+1.076 +0.104 237.9
+1.123 +0.047 237.8
+1.276 +0.153 237.6
+1.401 +0.125 237.5
+1.624 +0.223 237.2
+1.716 +0.092 237.1
+1.750 +0.034 237.1
+1.920 +0.170 236.9
+2.243 +0.323 236.5
+2.287 +0.044 236.5
+3.613 +1.326 235.0
+3.979 +0.366 234.6

206.8
+0.047 +0.047 206.7
+0.096 +0.049 206.7
+0.213 +0.117 206.6
+0.309 +0.096 206.5
+0.315 +0.006 206.5
+0.375 +0.060 206.4
+0.546 +0.171 206.3
+0.565 +0.019 206.3
+0.636 +0.071 206.2
+0.661 +0.025 206.2
+0.765 +0.104 206.1
+0.910 +0.145 206.0
+0.998 +0.088 205.9
+1.150 +0.152 205.8
+1.158 +0.008 205.8
+1.177 +0.019 205.7
+1.211 +0.034 205.7
+1.442 +0.231 205.5
+1.669 +0.227 205.3
+2.264 +0.595 204.8
+2.341 +0.077 204.7
+2.579 +0.238 204.5
+3.993 +1.414 203.3

226.2
+0.237 +0.237 225.9
+0.454 +0.217 225.7
+0.489 +0.035 225.7
+0.844 +0.355 225.3
+1.126 +0.282 225.0
+1.277 +0.151 224.8
+1.356 +0.079 224.8
+1.479 +0.123 224.6
+1.637 +0.158 224.5
+1.691 +0.054 224.4
+1.965 +0.274 224.1
+2.273 +0.308 223.8
+2.819 +0.546 223.3
+2.969 +0.150 223.1
+3.059 +0.090 223.0
+4.008 +0.949 222.1
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Cadillac V-Series.R H M 3:25.148 23 31
Ferrari 499P H M 3:25302 2 41
Porsche 963 H M 3:25.568 21 41
Toyota GRO10 - Hybrid H M 3:25.702 2 44
Porsche 943 H M 3:25.744 13 26
Cadillac V-Series.R H M 3:25932 39 40
Porsche 963 H M 3:25962 23 29
BMW M Hybrid V8 H M 3:26022 36 39
Alpine A424 H M 3:26.120 40 40
Porsche 963 H M 3:26.224 37 37
Toyota GRO10 - Hybrid H M 3:26.271 2 44
BMW M Hybrid V8 H M 3:26.424 22 38
Cadillac V-Series.R H M 3:26.549 3 36
Alpine A424 H M 3:26.772 37 39
Farrari 499P H M 3:26.864 2 40
Cadillac V-Series R H M 3:26898 6 33
Aston Martin Valkyrie M 3:27.068 39 42
Aston Martin Valkyrie M 3:27.391 42 44
Ferrari 499P H M 3:27.435 2 A
Peugeat 9X8 H M 3:28761 36 38
Peugeot 9X8 H M 3:29127 7 36
Leus RC F LMGT3 G 3:57.248 4 32
Ferrari 296 LMGT3 G 3:57.295 3 33
Aston Martin Vantage AMR LMGT3 G 3:57.344 35 35
Ferrari 296 LMGT3 G 3:57.461 32 33
Ferrari 296 LMGT3 G 3:57.557 37 38
Porsche 911 GT3 R LMGT3 G 3:57.563 19 37
Aston Marfin Vantage AMR LMGT3 G 3:57.623 3 34
Ferrari 296 IMGT3 G 3:57.794 36 38
Mercedes-AMG LMGT3 G 3:57.813 32 33
Lexus RC F LMGT3 G 3:57.884 30 32
BMW M4 LMGT3 G 3:57909 31 35
Ferrari 296 LMGT3 G 3:58.013 4 35
Corvette ZO6 LMGT3.R G 3:58.158 4 38
Ford Mustang LMGT3 G 3:58.246 20 32
Mclaren 7208 LMGT3 Evo G 3:58.398 14 33
Ford Mustang LMGT3 G 3:58.406 31 33
Porsche 911 GT3 RLMGT3 G 3:58.425 4 36
Mercedes-AMG IMGT3 G 3:58.459 10 34
Corvette Z06 LMGT3.R G 3:58.690 38 39
Mclaren 720S tMGT3 Evo G 3:58917 16 31
BMW M4 LMGT3 G 3:59.512 18 34
Porsche 911 GT3 R LMGT3 G 3:59.589 31 35
Corvelte Z06 LMGT3.R G 3:59.827 31 35
Mercedes-AMG LMGT3 G 4:.01.241 10 14
Oreca 07 - Gibson P/A G 3:36888 4 33
Oreca 07 - Gibson G 3:37.125 30 38
Oreca 07 - Gibson P/A G 3:37.342 27 38
Oreca 07 - Gibson G 3:37.377 31 38
Oreca 07 - Gibson P/A G 3:37.732 32 38
Oreca 07 - Gibson G 3:38.014 5 40
Oreca 07 - Gibson G 3:38.165 2 30
Oreca 07 - Gibson P/A G 3:38.244 10 36
Oreca 07 - Gibson P/A G 3:38.367 25 28
Oreca 07 - Gibson G 3:38.525 31 42
Oreca 07 - Gibson P/A G 3:38.579 18 35
Oreca 07 - Gibson P/A G 3:38853 34 34
Oreca 07 - Gibson G 3:39.161 27 36
Oreca 07 - Gibson P/A G 3:39.707 35 43
Oreca 07 - Gibson G 3:39.857 31 36
Oreca 07 - Gibson G 3:39.947 6 27
Oreca 07 - Gibson P/A G 3:40.896 34 35
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FIA WORLD ENDURANEE

CHAMP{ONSHIP LE MANS.

FIA WEC
932 Edition des 24 Heures du Mans

Free Practice 1

s Final Classification
No Team Drivers Car Cat Ty Time Lap Total Gap Kph
Circuit Best Laps by Category
HYPERCAR  Antonio FUOCO 08/06/2023 3:22.982 241.7 Kph
LMGT3 Benjamin BARKER 12/06/2024 3:55.263 208.5 Kph
LMP2 Paul DI RESTA 18/09/2020 3:24.528 239.8 Kph

CARS 007 -009-4.5-6-7-8-9-10-11-12-13-15-16-18-20-21-22-23-24-25-27-28.29-31-33-34-35-36

.37-38-43-45-46-48-50-51-54-57-59-60-61-63-77-81-83-85-87-88-90-92-93-94-95-99-101-150-
183 - 193 - 199 AND 311 SOME LAPTIMES DELETED DUE TO TRACK LIMITS
CARS 81 - 60 - 37 - 101 SOME LAPTIMES DELETED DUE TO SPEEDING [N THE PITLANE. STEWARDS DECISIONS NR. 45, 46, 50, 51

PUBISNO BE .. Track Temp: 41.60°C  Air Temp:30.30°C Track Status:
Stewards ' Timekeeper
JF. VEROUX FHARE €. GEFFROY/ - b s
2y A
. >y %
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FlA WORLD ENDURANCE
CHAMPIONSHIP

LE MANS.

FIA WEC
932 Edition des 24 Heures du Mans

Free Practice 1

Final Classification

No Team Drivers Car Cat Ty Time Lap Total Gap Kph

1 38 CadillacHertz Team JOTA  E.BAMBER /S. BOURDAIS / J. BUTTON Cadillac V-Series.R HYPERCAR H M 3:25.148 23 31 - - 239.1
2 50 Ferrari AF Corse A. FUOCO / N. NIELSEN / M. MOLINA Ferrari 499P HYPERCAR H M 3:25.302 2 41 +0.154 +0.154 238.9
3 6 Porsche Panske Motorsport ¥ ESTRE/ L VANTHOOR/ M. CAMPIELL Porsche 963 HYPERCAR H M 3:25.568 21 41 +0.420 +0.266 238.6
4 8 Toyota Gazoo Racing §. BUEMI / B. HARTLEY / R. HIRAKAWA Toyota GRO10 - Hybrid HYPERCAR H M 3:25.702 2 44 +0.554 +0.134 238.5
5 5 Porsche Penske Motorsport 1 ANDLAUER/M. CHIISTENSEN / M. IAMINEY Porsche 963 HYPERCAR H M 3:25.744 13 26 +0.596 +0.042 238.4
6 12 Cadillac Herlz Team JOTA  W. STEVENS / N. NATO / A. LYNN Cadillac V-Series.R HYPERCAR H M 3:25.932 39 40 +0.784 +0.188 238.2
7 4 Porsche Penske Motorsport F. NASR / N. TANDY / P. WEHRLEIN Parsche 963 HYPERCAR H M 3:25962 23 29 +0.814 +0.030 238.2
8 15 BMW M Team WRT D- VA THOOR LR MARCIRLID / Kzbucrar BMW M Hybrid V8 HYPERCAR H M 3:26.022 36 39 +0.874 +0.060 238.1
9 35 Alpine Endurance Team - CHATIN/F. HABSBURG / C. MILES Alpine A424 HYPERCAR H M 3:26.120 40 40 +0.972 +0.098 238.0
10 99 Proton Competition N. JANS / N. PINO / N. VARRONE Porsche 963 HYPERCAR H M 3:26.224 37 37 +1.076 +0.104 237.9
11 7 Toyota Gazoo Racing I R AT OBRYASISY IV DEVRES Toyota GRO10 - Hybrid ~ HYPERCAR H M 3:26.271 2 44 +1.123 +0.047 237.8
12 20 BMW M Team WRT A o e BMW M Hybrid V8 HYPERCAR H M 3:26.424 22 38 +1.276 +0.153 237.6
13 101 Cadillac WTR R TAYLOR/ 5. TAVLOR/ F. AIBUQUERQUE Cadillac V-Series.R HYPERCAR H M  3:26.549 3 36 +1.401 +0.125 2375
14 36 Alpine Endurance Toam ™ SCHUMACHER/ F. MAKOWIECK/ 1. GOUNON Alpine A424 HYPERCAR H M 3:26.772 37 39 +1.624 +0.223 237.2
15 51 Ferrari AF Corse AZPIER GUIDR//1: CHADO VASSIRSE Ferrari 499P HYPERCAR H M 3:26.864 2 40 +1.716 +0.092 237.1
16 311 Cadillac Whelen J. AITKEN / F. DRUGQVICH / F. VESTI Cadillac V-Series.R HYPERCAR H M 3:26.898 6 33 +1.750 +0.034 237.1
17 007 Aston Marfin Thor Team  H- TINCKNELL /T. GAMBLE / R. GUNN Aston Marlin Valkyrie HYPERCAR M 3:27.068 39 42 +1.920+0.170 236.9
18 009 Aston Martin Thor Team A FIEERAS/ M. SORENSEN/ R DEANGELIS Aston Mariin Valkyrie HYPERCAR M 3:27.391 42 44 +2.243 +0.323 236.5
19 83 AF Corse R KUBICA /Y. YE / P. HANSON Ferrari 499P HYPERCAR H M 3:27 435 2 41 +2.287 +0.044 2365
20 93 Peugeot TotalEnergies P. DI RESTA / M. JENSEN / J. VERGNE Peugeot 9X8 HYPERCAR H M 3:28.761 36 38 +3.613 +1.326 235.0
21 94 Peugeot TotalEnergies L DUVAL/ M. IAKOBSEN / 5. VANDOORNE Peugeot 9X8 HYPERCAR H M 3:29.127 7 36 +3.979 +0.366 234.6
22 16 RIR M Sport M. JENSEN / R. CULLEN / P. PILET Oreca 07 - Gibson wr2  pA G 3:36.888 4 33 +11.740 +7.761 226.2
23 43 Inter Europol Competition T'SMIECHOWSII /T DIMATN/ B VELONY Oreca 07 - Gibson Lmp2 G 3:37.125 30 38 +11.977 +0.237 2259
24 45 Algarve Pro Racing G. KURTZ / N. CATSBURG / A. QUINN  Oreca 07 - Gibson wr2  p/A G 3:37.342 27 38 +12.194 +0.217 225.7
25 48 VDS Panis Racing O. GRAY / E. MASSON / F. PERERA Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 G 3:37.377 31 38 +12.229 +0.035 225.7
26 29 TDS Racing R. SALES / M. BECHE / C. NOVALAK Oreca 07 - Gibson wP2  PA G 3:37.732 32 38 +12.584 +0.355 225.3
27 18 IDEC Sport 1 CHADWICK / M_IAURERT/ ACLOTTERER Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 G 3:38.014 5 40 +12.866 +0.282 225.0
28 28 IDEC Sport TR (S AVAREE Oreca 07 - Gibson Lmp2 G 3:38.165 2 30 +13.017 +0.151 224.8
29 11 Proton Competition G. RODA / R. BINDER / B. VISCAAL Oreca 07 - Gibson P2 PA G 3:38244 10 36 +13.096 +0.079 2248
30 23 United Autosports D. SCHNEIDER / O. JARVIS / B. HANLEY Oreca 07 - Gibson w2 PA G 3:38.367 25 28 +13.219 +0.123 224.6
31 25 Algarve Pro Racing M KAISER /1 FLUXA / T. POURCHAIRE Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 G 3:38.525 31 42 +13.377 +0.158 224.5
32 199 AObyTF : P.HYETT/ D. CAMERON / L. DELETRAZ Oreca 07 - Gibson P2 PA G 3:38.579 18 35 +13.431 +0.054 224.4
33 183 AF Corse s.mmo/unmm;xmumoosn'\ Oreca 07 - Gibson wr2  PA G 3:38.853 34 34 +13.705 +0.274 224.1
34 9 Iron lynx - Proton J. RIED / M. CAPIETTO / R. DE GERUS Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 G 3:39.161 27 36 +14.013 +0.308 223.8
35 34 Iater Europol Competition 1 BOULLE/ L. SIMMERAUER /|- GHIOTTO Oreca 07 - Gibson we2  PA G 3:39.707 35 43 +14.559 +0.546 223.3
36 37 CLX - Pure Rxcing T O AL X Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 G 3:39.857 31 36 +14.709 +0.150 223.1
37 22 United Autosports e AAnE g t‘"f_"‘m" g Oreca 07 - Gibson LmP2 G 3:39.947 6 27 +14.799 +0.090 223.0
38 24 Nielsen Racing N. RAO / C. BOLUKBASI / C. BRAUN Oreca 07 - Gibson imp2 PA G 3:40.896 34 35 +15.748 +0.949 222.1
39 78 Akkodis ASP Team ATROERI /L HASES VORI FICHEE Lexus RC F LMGT3 LMGT3 G 3:57.248 4 32 +32.100+16.352 206.8
40 54 Vista AF Corse T.FLOHR / F. CASTELLACCI/ D. RIGON Femrari 296 LMGT3 LMGT3 G 3:57.295 3 33 +32.147 +0.047 206.7
41 10 Racing Spirit of Leman D. DEROER/ V. HASSE CLOT / €. BARRICHELL.O iAston Marin Mige AL LMGTS LMGT3 G 3:57.344 35 35 +32.196 +0.049 206.7
42 193 Ziggo Sport Tempesta ). HUI / C. FROGGATT /E. CHEEVER  Ferrari 296 LMGT3 MGT3 G 3:57.461 32 33 +32.313+0.117 206.6
43 21 Vista AF Corse F. HERIAU / S. MANN / A. ROVERA Ferrari 296 LMGT3 LMGT3 G 3:57.557 37 38 +32.409 +0.096 206.5
44 92 Manthey 1ST Phorm R. HARDWICK / R. PERA / R. LIETZ Porsche 911 GT3 RIMGT3 LMGT3 G 3:57.563 19 37 +32.415+0006 206.5
45 27 Heart of Racing Team 1. JAMES / M. DRUDI / Z. ROBICHON Aston Marfin Vartage AMR LWGTS LMGT3 G 3:57.623 3 34 +32.475 +0.060 206.4
46 57 Kessel Racing T. KIMURA / D. SERRA / C. STEVENSON Ferrari 296 LMGT3 LMGT3 G 3:57.794 36 38 +32.646 +0.171 206.3
47 61 Iron Lynx M. BERRY /L. HODENIUS / M. MARTIN Mercedes-AMG LMGT3 LMGT3 G 3:57.813 32 33 +32.665 +0.019 206.3
A8 87 Akkodis ASP Team A e S Lexus RC F LMGT3 LMGT3 G 3:57.884 30 32 +32.736 +0.071 206.2
49 46 Team WRT A ALHASIHY / V. ROSSI/ K VAN DERLINDE BMW M4 LMGT3 LMGT3 G 3:57.909 31 35 +32.761 +0.025 206.2
50 150 Richard Mille AF Corse AT AR S AN Ferrari 296 IMGT3 LMGT3 G 3:58.013 4 35 +32.865 +0.104 206.1
51 33 TF Sport B I 8 e CARTEERICADEES Corvette Z06 LMGT3.R LMGT3 G 3:58.158 4 38 +33.010 +0.145 206.0
52 77 Proton Competition B. SOUSA / B. TUCK / B. BARKER Ford Mustang LMGT3 LMGT3 G 3:58.246 20 32 +33.098 +0.088 205.9
53 59 United Autosports 1. COTTINGHAM / G. SAUCY /5. BAUD Mclaren 7205 LMGT3 Evo  LMGT3 G 3:58.398 14 33 +33.250 +0.152 205.8
54 88 Proton Competition S, GATIUSO /.G /LEVORATO /0. o s Ford Mustang LMGT3 LMGT3 G 3:58.406 31 33 +33.258 +0.008 205.8
55 90 Manthey A. AU / L. HARTOG / K. BACHLER Porsche 911 GT3 R LMGT3 LMGT3 G 3:58.425 4 36 +33.277 +0.019 205.7
56 60 Iron Lynx A. GILBERT / L. HANAFIN / F. RUEDA Mercedes-AMG LMGT3 LMGT3 G 3:58.459 10 34 +33.311 +0.034 205.7
57 81 TF Sport T-VAN ROMPUY / R ANDRADE / C. EASTWOOD Corvette Z06 LMGT3.R LMGT3 G 3:58.690 38 39 +33.542 +0.231 205.5
58 95 United Autosports D. LEUNG / S. GELAEL / M. SATO Mclaren 7205 LMGT3 Evo  LMGT3 G 3:58.917 16 31 +33.769 +0.227 205.3
59 31 The Bend Team WRT s AR IS FAREE BMW M4 LMGT3 LMGT3 G 3:59.512 18 34 +34.364 +0.595 204.8
60 85 Iron Dames C. MARTIN / R. FREY / S. BOVY Porsche 911 GT3 RLMGT3 WMGT3 G 3:59.589 31 35 +34.441 +0.077 204.7
61 13 AWA Racing O. FIDANI / L. KERN / M. BELL Corvelte Z06 LMGT3.R LMGT3 G 3:59.827 31 35 +34.679 +0.238 204.5
62 63 lron Lynx S. GROVE / B. GROVE / L. STOLZ Mercedes-AMG LMGT3 LMGT3 G 4:01.241 10 14 +36.093 +1.414 203.3
Fastest Lap | Lap 23 | Sébastien BOURDAIS [ 3:25.148 | 239.1 Kph |
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FIA WORLD ENDURANCE

CHAMPIONSHIP LE MANS.

FIA WEC
932 Edition des 24 Heures du Mans

Free Practice 1

Final Classification by Category

No Team Drivers Car Ty Time Lap Total Gap Kph
[Circuii Best Laps by Category
HYPERCAR  Antonio FUOCO 08/06/2023 3:22.982 241.7 Kph
LMGT3 Benjamin BARKER 12/06/2024 3:55.263 208.5 Kph
LMFP2 Paul DI RESTA 18/09/2020 3:24.528 239.8 Kph

CARS 007 -009-4-5-6-7-8-9-10-11-12-13-15-16-18-20-21-22-23-24-25-27-28-29-31-33-34-35-36
.37 .33.43-45.46-48-50-51-54-57-59-60-61-63-77-81-83-85-87-88-90-92-93-94-95.99-101-150-

183 - 193 - 199 AND 311 SOME LAPTIMES DELETED DUE TO TRACK LIMITS
CARS 81 - 60 - 37 - 101 SOME LAPTIMES DELETED DUE TO SPEEDING IN THE PITLANE. STEWARDS DECISIONS NR. 43, 46, 50, 51

Track Temp: 41.60°C  Air Temp:30.30 °C  Track Status: [{3i34

Published at:........... T
Stewards S / Timekeeper
JF.VEROUX  M.SFHWA Y.BACSUELAME T.KUNC F.ALSHAFE C. ceTRgY Luic PORQUERAS
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